of the District's debt. Payments are made to the District on July 15 (5%), August 15 (10%), September 15 (15%), October
15 (15%), November 15 (10%), January 15 (5%), February 15 (15%), March 15 (15%), and April 15 (10%) by the member
towns. A member town may withdraw from the District pursuant to a vote of the legislative bodies of the respective towns
and may apply to the regional board of education to institute procedures for the dissolution of the District as referred to
in Connecticut General Statutes Section 10-63a through f. Such withdrawal or dissolution shall not impair the obligation
of the withdrawing town or the District to holders of any bonds or other outstanding indebtedness issued prior to
withdrawal or dissolution, per Connecticut General Statutes 10-63f.

Underlying Debt

The Town of Haddam has no underlying taxing districts which might levy taxes or issue debt.

 24

Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule
Pro Forma

As of June 3, 2020

Fiscal Cumulative
Year Principal

Ended Total Retired
6/30 Principal Interest Total This issue: Principal %
2020 -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   0.0%
2021 465,000   209,165   674,165   300,000   765,000   5.7%
2022 465,000   194,403   659,403   300,000   765,000   11.5%
2023 465,000   185,490   650,490   300,000   765,000   17.2%
2024 465,000   168,990   633,990   300,000   765,000   23.0%
2025 465,000   153,190   618,190   300,000   765,000   28.7%
2026 465,000   142,178   607,178   300,000   765,000   34.4%
2027 465,000   129,400   594,400   300,000   765,000   40.2%
2028 465,000   116,500   581,500   300,000   765,000   45.9%
2029 465,000   103,460   568,460   300,000   765,000   51.7%
2030 465,000   90,280   555,280   300,000   765,000   57.4%
2031 465,000   76,995   541,995   300,000   765,000   63.2%
2032 465,000   63,605   528,605   300,000   765,000   68.9%
2033 465,000   50,075   515,075   300,000   765,000   74.6%
2034 320,000   38,400   358,400   300,000   620,000   79.3%
2035 320,000   28,800   348,800   300,000   620,000   83.9%
2036 320,000   19,200   339,200   300,000   620,000   88.6%
2037 320,000   9,600   329,600   300,000   620,000   93.2%
2038 -   -   -   300,000   300,000   95.5%
2039 -   -   -   300,000   300,000   97.7%
2040 -   -   -   300,000   300,000   100.0%

Total……… 7,325,000$  1,779,730$  9,104,730$  6,000,000$  13,325,000$

1
Excludes $465,000 in principal and $223,115 in interest payments made from July 1, 2019 through June 3, 2020.

1

THE TOWN OF HADDAM HAS NEVER DEFAULTED IN THE PAYMENT OF ITS
BONDS OR NOTES EITHER AS TO PRINCIPAL OR INTEREST

(The remainder of this page intentionally left blank)

 25

Current Debt Statement
Pro Forma

As of June 3, 2020

Long-Term Debt Outstanding:
General Purpose (Includes This Issue) …………………………………………………… 13,325,000$
Schools……………………………………………………………………………………… -
Sewer………………………………………………………………………………………… -